
IWG-4/021
February 12, 2002

WRC-03 Advisory Committee
IWG-4

Meeting Minutes

Meeting: Ninth Meeting of IWG-4

Date/Time: January 16, 2002

Location: Federal Communications Commission, Room 6B516

Committee Members Present: J. Wengryniuk, Chairperson
W. Rummler, Vice Chairperson

FCC Employees Present: Paul Locke, Ron Netro, Alex Roytblat

Meeting Results

The minutes of the December 11th meeting (8th Meeting of IWG-4, Document IWG-4/020) were
approved without change.

Mr. Jansky noted that the last set of proposals (including those of IWG-4) have been placed on public
notice by the FCC.  The FCC noted in this PN that, while they were in general agreement with the
proposals produced by IWG-4, they had some reservations in regards to these proposals.  (See FCC Web
site under IB – Public Notice).

Mr. Roytblat indicated the FCC is supportive of all proposals but has certain reservations on those
dealing with Agenda Items 1.25 and 1.26.  On the 1.25 issue, it was felt that some softening of the
language in the resolves is needed.  On 1.26, it was felt that the text should reinforce in a footnote that
earth stations on vessels (ESV) are operating on a non-interference basis (NIB) and that the location of
the ship is required.  This requirement is not acceptable to the US Navy.  Discussions are underway
between the FCC and NTIA on both of these issues to achieve a consensus position.  It was pointed out
that there may not be an agreement in time for the February CITEL meeting.

Documents submitted to the meeting were based on Agenda Item 1.13 (HAPS).

Regarding document 22 from Skytower on Res 122, various editorials were raised by the Chairman.
Mr. Doiron raised concern about considering (t) in that the studies do not demonstrate the protection of
the FSS.  Comments were also made in regards to requests ITU-R(3).  A general discussion took place in
regards to the intention of the USA on this issue.

Document 23 from Skytower proposed modifications to Resolution 734.  The document adds a
considering (d) that summarizes the actions taken by WRC-00.  The chair suggested that the IWG-4
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membership should consider the appropriate US reaction to a request for HAPS operation on a primary
basis.

There were no documents on Agenda items 1.32 or 1.18.  Mr. Baruch indicated his intention to produce
something on Agenda Item 1.32 for a future meeting.

Future Meetings:  The next meeting of IWG-4 will be held at the Federal Communications
Commission on February 12, 2002, Room 6B516, at 9:30 am.

Adjournment:  The meeting adjourned at approximately 11:30 AM.

Other Business:  None.

Meeting Attendees:  See attached attendance list.

Meeting Summary Prepared By:  Steve Doiron



WAC IWG 4 Attendees – Ninth Meeting (January 16, 2002)

NAME Email TELEPHONE FAX AFFILIATION
Axford Roy axfordra@spawar.navy.mil (619) 553-3729 (619) 553-2459 SPAWAR Systems Center
Baruch Steve sbaruch@lsl-law.com (202) 416-6782 (202) 429-4626 Leventhal,Senter/TRW
Byrd James jbyrd@hns.com (301) 428-5946 (301) 428-7012 Hughes
Carroll James j.r.carroll@verizon.net (703) 960-9071 (703) 832-0762 Consultant – DoD
Christopher Paul paul.Christopher@pentagon.AF.MIL (703) 428-1537 AFFMA
Coles Ron ron_coles@dmcwave.com (703) 815-6991 (703) 815-5690 DMC Stratex Networks
Doiron Steven steven.doiron@intelsat.com (202) 944-6946 (202) 944-8299 Intelsat
Epstein Jonathan jepstein@hklaw.com (202) 828-1870 (202) 955-5564 Holland & Knight LLP
Haines Robin rhaines@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-4096 (202) 501-8189 NTIA
Hanson Robert robert_hanson@verestar.com (720) 635-8162 (303) 449-1272 Verestar Inc.
Hayden Tom tom@teledesic.com (425) 602-6564 (425) 602-6565 Teledesic
Ho Hau hau.ho@trw.com TRW
Hofer Chris chofer@hns.com (301) 428-5942 (301) 428-7012 Hughes Network Systems
Jansky Donald don@jansky-barmat.com (202) 467-6400 (202) 296-6892 JBTI
Kaltenmark Steve stevekaltenmark@msn.com (703) 281-7360 (208) 978-0962 Telecom Strategies
Keller Tom tkeller@aar.org (202) 639-2568 AAR
King Janet janet@teledesic.com (425) 602-6530 (425) 602-6531 Teledesic
Latker Alex alatker@panamsat.com (202) 261-3910 (202) 261-3920 Philip A Rubin & Assoc
Lewellen Mark satathome66@aol.com (301) 249-6343 (301) 249-9265 Sky Station Int’l
Locke Paul plocke@fcc.gov (202) 418-0756 (202) 418-0175 FCC/IB
Londono Jaime jaime.londono@ses-americom.com (609) 987-4404 GE Americom
Mitchell Anne annem@verisign.com (202) 973-6615 VeriSign
Mitchell Mike Mitchell.Michael.w.k@worldnet.att.net (703) 404-0895 (703) 404-0994 Consultant
Netro Ron rnetro@fcc.gov (202) 418-0608 (202) 418-7247 FCC/WTB
Newcomer Ken ken.newcomer@itt.com (703) 438-3250 (703) 438-8112 ITT Industries
Nuspl Peter p.nuspl@wlpco.com (301) 654-1144 (301) 654-1814 W. L. Pritchard & Co. L. C.
Quianzon Raymond quianzon@fhhlaw.com (703) 812-0400 (703) 812-0486 Fletcher, Heald and Hildreth
Ramasastry Jay jramasastry@winstar.com (202) 367-7603 (202) 659-1931 Winstar
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Rappoport Eugene rappopor@bellatlantic.net (908) 470-0192 (908) 470-0193 Loral Space & Comm.
Renshaw Alan arenshaw@cox.rr.com (703) 280-1766 (703) 280-1766 SFA Inc
Rosenblatt Jeff jrosenblatt@winstar.com (703) 889-6440 Winstar
Roytblat Alex aroytblat@fcc.gov (202) 418-7501 (202) 418-0748 FCC/IB
Rummler William wrummler@worldnet.att.net (732) 671-8883 (732) 671-8883
Sahai Ken sahai@hns.com (240) 453-2563 (240) 453-2337 HNS
Wargo Mona mwrsrch@erols.com (703) 243-9352 (703) 243-5795 Consultant
Wengryniuk Jack jackw@astrolink.com (301) 581-4083 (301) 581-2797


